













News Alert - Veterans Day Mount Diablo Beacon Lighting

MEDIA CONTACT:

Alan Kalin, Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 75 (925) 640-7055 alankalin@yahoo.com



Special Thanks to California State Parks and Save Mt. Diablo for All their Amazing support to Honor Veterans!

A proclamation was signed on February 25, 2022 in the Veterans Memorial Building in Danville to light the Beacon on Mount Diablo not only on Pearl Harbor Day, but also on Memorial Day and Veterans day. The Beacon on Mount Diablo will be lit for the first time this Veterans Day, November 11, 2022. Join local veterans at 4:45 pm by the Flag pole in front of the Veterans Memorial Building in Danville as they press the button to honor all who have served in the United States Military.















JOINT PROCLAMATION

Mount Diablo Beacon Initiative to Honor Veterans

IN RECOGNITION OF AMERICAS VETERANS

and in honor of their service and their sacrifice for the defense of our freedoms:

WHEREAS, the signatories endorse the lighting of the beacon on Mount Diablo to Honor Veterans on Pearl Harbor Day, Memorial Day, and Veterans Day from sunset to sunrise, beginning in 2022 and every year thereafter;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the signatories hereby do pledge their support and invite the support of all, to bring this vision into being.

Steve Glazer California Senator District 7

Rebecca Bauer-Kahan California Assemblymember

District 16

Candace Andersen Contra Costa Supervisor

District 2

Karen Stepper Council Member Danville Honorary Member Pearl Harbor Šurvivors

Eduardo Guaracha Superintendent Diablo Range District California State Parks

Kathleen Farley President

Pearl Harbor Survivors Sons & Daughters Chapter 5

Ted Clement **Executive Director** Save Mt. Diablo

John Gallagher Board Member Save Mt. Diablo Member Mark Heinemann Commander, Mt. Diablo American Legion Post 246

Alan Kalin

COL, USA (Ret.)

Mount Diablo Beacon Initiative Coordinator American Legion Mount Diablo Post 246

February 25, 2022

Mark DeSaulnier Congressman District 11